1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |

1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A140 See Block 16C 27-07RL14047.10
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P.O. Box 1500

Richland, WA. 99352 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/
ORDER NO.

%4 DE-AC27-99RL 14047
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
September 30, 1999

CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR
TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

Increase: $203,500.00 See Attached for Appropriation Data

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

FAR 52.232.22 — Limitation of Funds (APR 1984); 1.68 FAR 52.243-2- Changes —Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987)

X (L

D D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IZI is not, D is required to sign this document and return _3_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

A. The purpose of this modification is to:
1) obligate additional funding to the Contract; and
2) Incorporate Department of Energy Orders and a Manual into the Contract.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Cloette B. Reid,
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

A. Description of Modification:



Contract No. DE-AC27-99RL14047
Modification A140

SF30 Continuation Page

Page 2 of 4

B. Description of Modification:

e As aresult of this modification, funding is increased by $203,500.00. Distribution of these funds is
allocated to Other Funding Accounts (see spreadsheet). No additional funds are obligated toward the
Estimated Contract Value through this modification. The total funding obligated towards the Estimated
Contract Value of $262,000,000.00 is $262,500,000.00. Total funding obligated to the Other fund
Obligations category is $104,147,258.60.

¢ By means of this modification, DOE Manual (DOE M) Nuclear Material Control and Accountability (Chg 1)
(S/RID) is now identified as a Contract Required Document (CRD). This change in this identifying factor
shall have no cost or schedule impacts to the contract.

e Incorporate DOE Order (DOE O) 205.1A (CRD). This Order replaced DOE O 205.1 in its entirety
effective February 9, 2007 (07-AMD-071). CH2M Hill Hanford Group, Inc. subsequently requested and
received authorization (Baseline Change Control RPP-07-054) to assess the effect of compliance with the
CRD and the Program Cyber Security Plan (PCSP). The Contractor is required to work within the
provisions of DOE O 205.1A CRD and the PCSP as they are periodically updated and revised to reflect
new and ongoing cyber security risks and issues. Contract Clause 1.68 Changes-Cost Reimbursement
(Aug 1997) — Alternate Il (APR 1984) shall be utilized if applicable.

C. The attached spreadsheets contain accounting and appropriation data as well as a running total of obligations
and actions to date for this period of performance.

D. All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract No. DE-AC27-39RL14047
Modification No. A140

SF 30 Continuation Page

Page 3of 4

mca&:@ >wv&vzmmc:,wwﬁ. op e . . Other ov:a&ma.m::%:ax OE_mm»mn a:m
e A Wﬂcnn_:m(_.?m; e el e dification
- : . ZOQ&‘ONQOS»; S §inetd b i L e
AY dem Tow x_n 8 mcnvo: rc:,mm_uo: m:nm atrix: o0 5@
A140 ﬁcn*mB..Dm.n_a: .
Sgwo 01250 TP 1110462 EW1001206 25400 0420130 } 0001539 0000000 $3,500.00 5350000
|
AY moow NQ»NQ g_n..o-r_wmso“, *ow Separation of Hanford Tank ﬂwﬂm I S
L jiguids (RL-061501) . o B
7 421404 01250 TP 1110676 EY4049110 25400 0000000 0003881 0000000 $200,000.00 $203,500.00
I | o
| B
r
B I - e |
1 o | . ]
_W -
i . |
\ B * Table B-1 Estimated Funding FY07 $0.00 |
Total Other Obligated Funding $203,500.00 4
Total Obligated Funds this Modification | $203,500.00




OINE I:u_y Hanford Group,

Inc. Um->0~.7ww_ﬂ:hc»u

: Date-Signed -

mu:am as.mﬁma
Thuwards Eatiraated
Conttast <u.=u ww\

eSS T Lmn» R.mahoi;i
of Modincation |¥alue (120} Contracty
Stk o] Extension FY 2007

Balance of Estimated
Budpet Authorty ©
- Dontract Yatue

‘Other m:na
0 Gations This
Tieaton

: TotarEatlmited rw&& Ot or Fainds . ,F»&E_mn%n i
wcamo~>:30:~< S5 Dnligations,
N OZEnzowm Etks eas

11/6/06

A131

| Chligate Funding Delete.
Section J Appendix mAE

| Systems Engineering

Management Pian

$262,000,000.00

Incomerate Clause

information

$10,010,103.00 mmw_woo_ooo 00 $10,010,103.00 | $43,510,103.00 §278,500,000.00

|

$33,500,000.00 1 $10,010,103.00

L

$43,510,03.00 1 $22§,500,000.00

_?eacaa DOEM

J
existing Section J,
K; Gorrect # $262.000,600.00 820,000,000 00

Ol @Ec funding

A132

i
T

12/28/06

Opligate Fun $262,000,000.0¢ nqo,oooboo 00

|

A133

A137

A138

A138

At40

3/30/07

4/30/07

6/31/07

SEIUISEENE 5L ] \

_u::a_:m. worporate

DOE M450.4-10 |
Remove reference to * §262,000,00¢ 02
Lock & Tag Procedure
Saction J Appendix C
Directives |

ligate Add fonal _
i
|

h
|
$0.00 4

Obligate Funding

' ($14,413,133 86) $138,500,000 33 $37 461,043,565 m:m_om._ 043 55

|
_
|
|

|
|
|
,

$4,419,813.00 $14,420,916.00 7 $67. mo@.mgmoo $208,500,000.00

|
i
|
| ;
|

$405,000 314,834 916,00 | $118,334,916. oc|  $158,500,000.00

|
| W
|

1,874,177 .44 * $155,374,177. 44l $158,500,000.00
!

$37,030,261.44 | k $103,500,000

$123,500,000.08

Obligate Funding

! |
| 4,
W
”

$20,378,122 00, $238,500,000 a6 $58,430,165.65 | $296,936, A@m.mm, $23,500,000 00
i |

|
s
|
A Funding: Comrect Tota
Error on Mod A135,
Incorporate DOEN
1441 - Defste DOE QO $262.600,00C.0
1230.2; Cancel DOE O
4331 -add DOEO
433.1A,; and Delete
5480,4-4

Obligate Additional
Funding; Incorporate
DOE O 142.2A; Cancel;
| DOEC 142.2, Change
i to PBI 4 Completion $262,000,000.00 $0.00
Criteria; and, Change
responsibility for
Hanford Stie
groundwater monitorl

|
|

8/28/07

Obligate Funding

731107

9/10/07

Cbiigate Funding:
correct typo on Mod | $262,000,000.00, $4.000,000.00
A28

S — -

$45,200,428.83 - $238,500,000 oo, §103,648 505 38 | §442,148,595 mwi. $23,500,000,00
| P

!

|

¢
b

e

400,000.00 A $268,500,000.000 $103,037 447. 81 | §362,437,447.81

168,852.43 * $2338,500,000.0

$3,500,000.00

|
|

$6,310.79 $262.500,000 o $1032,043.758 60 {$500,000 00}

Chligate Funding:
| Incarporate DOEO
205.1A Em::Q DOE M
47048252080 |

| $262,000,000.00 $0.00

i

1 266, \758.60,
a\irtfn\wlliillllill}.,{s

,
$203,500.00 r $262,500,000. 00 $104,147 258 60

nav,:aL



